
ANNUAL PUBLIC MEETING 2011 

UNION COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITY 

   



2011 HIGHLIGHTS 

OPERATIONS 

• GREATER THAN 92% BOILER 

AVAILABILITY 

• 546,126 TONS OF WASTE PROCESSED  

• SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED ANNUAL 

EMISSIONS TESTING IN MARCH 2011 

• SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED A TOTAL 

PLANT SHUTDOWN & TURBINE 

OVERHAUL OUTAGE 

 

 



   
Energy from Waste  

EfW 
 

 

 

 

 

322,707 
MWh of Energy  

 
Derived from  

546,126 
 Tons of Waste 

 
(Data from December 2010 through November 2011) 



490,000

500,000

510,000

520,000

530,000

540,000

550,000

560,000

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

MSW PROCESSED  

December 2010 – November 2011  

5
4
6
,1

2
6
 



300,000

306,000

312,000

318,000

324,000

330,000

336,000

342,000

348,000

354,000

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

3
2

2
,7

0
7

GROSS ELECTRIC 2011 

December 2010 – November 2011  
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 Environmental Compliance Monitoring 
 

 
 

Emissions From The Facility  

     
 

      Reported by Annual Performance Testing 
 (“Stack Test”) 



STACK EMISSIONS TEST RESULTS 2011 
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HCL 
4.69 ppm of 25 
ppm Permitted 

THC 
2.71 ppm of 15 
ppm Permitted 

HG 
0.962 ug of  28 ug 

Permitted   
TOTAL PM10 

0.002 gr of 0.01 gr 
Permitted  

PCDD/PCDF 
.672 ng of 30 ng 

Permitted  

19% 

18% 

3% 

2% 

2% 



COVANTA UNION 

Community Relations 

 

Supported  

• Fishing for Energy Program  

• Rahway Arts Guild  

• Rahway Fire Department 

• Rahway Local Organizing Committee 

• Robert Wood Johnson Hospital  

• Roosevelt Elementary School  

• Thanksgiving Food Drive  

• Union County Performing Arts Center 

• Union County Hazardous Household Waste Collections 

• And Others 

 



Fishing For Energy Program 

Belford, NJ  



Fishing For Energy Program 

Belford, NJ  



Covanta Donates Equipment to  

Rahway Fire Department  



Facility Tour for  

Roosevelt Elementary School  


